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NOTICE OF MEETING AND PROVISIONAL AGENDA 

PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVES COMMITTEE (Part 1) 

Europa building, Brussels 

14 January 2026 (10:00) 
 

Format 2+2 

Discussion items (II) 

Agriculture and Fisheries 

Meeting of the Council (Agriculture and Fisheries) on 26 January 2026: preparation 

1. Work programme of the Presidency 

Presentation by the Presidency 

  

2. EU Bioeconomy Strategy: Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries 

issues 

Presentation by the Commission 

Exchange of views 

 5181/26 

Any other business 
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ANNEX

Non-discussion items (I)

Institutional Affairs

Minutes of Council meetings

Approval

PV CONS

ENVIRONMENT 4.11.2025 14906/2/25 REV 2 

+ 14906/25 ADD 1

Appointments

One member (IT) of the Advisory Committee on freedom of 

movement for workers

Adoption

16794/25

16791/25

SOC

One member (IT) of the Advisory Committee on freedom of 

movement for workers

Adoption

16805/25

16802/25

SOC

One member (SE) of the Advisory Committee on freedom of 

movement for workers

Adoption

16808/25

16807/25

SOC

One member (NL) of the Management Board of the European Agency 

for Safety and Health at Work

Adoption

16810/25

16809/25

SOC

Other

Attendance of a third party at the Working Party on 

Telecommunications and Information Society on 22 January 2026

Approval

5043/26

TELECOM

Fisheries

Council Decision authorising the opening of negotiations on a new 

implementing protocol to the Sustainable Fisheries Partnership 

Agreement with Mauritania

Adoption

16992/25 + ADD 1

16987/25 + ADD 1

PECHE

Council Decision authorising the opening of negotiations on a 

Sustainable Fisheries Partnership Agreement and an implementing 

protocol with Morocco

Adoption

16966/25 + ADD 1

16956/25 + ADD 1

PECHE
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Research

Council Regulation amending Regulation (EU) 2021/1173 as regards

EuroHPC

Adoption

Decision to use the written procedure

16671/25

16311/25

RECH

Internal Market and Industry

(poss.) Memorandum of Understanding to establish a Strategic 

Partnership on critical minerals with the United States

Authorisation to negotiate a non-binding instrument

5088/26

COMPET

Environment

Declaration on Information Integrity on Climate Change

Authorisation to sign a non-binding instrument

5129/26

CLIMA

Open Coalition on Compliance Carbon Markets

Authorisation to negotiate a non-binding instrument

5130/26

CLIMA

Procedural decision by Coreper (Article 19(3)&(7) of the Council's Rules of Procedure)

Item based on a Commission proposal

NB: Council documents are available on Delegates Portal. Room attendants will provide 

copies on request at the earliest opportunity.
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